
 

 
 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110 029 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS (GLOBAL) 

NIB Ref: HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/02/17-18                                                                                                    Dated: 14.09.2017 

Procurement & Consultancy Services Division of HLL INFRA TECH SERVICES LIMITED (a fully owned subsidiary of HLL 
Lifecare Ltd., a Govt. of India Enterprise) for and on behalf of Director, AIIMS - New Delhi, invites e-tenders in two bid 
system (technical and price bid) from the reputed, eligible & qualified firms/ manufacturers for purchase/supply of following 
goods at National Cancer Institute Jhajjar, Haryana (AIIMS, New Delhi-29). 

Sl. 
no. 

Rfx no. Short Description of goods Quantity 
Bid Security 

(BS) (Rs.) 
Tender Processing 
Fee incl. GST (Rs.) 

1 3000002189 3.0 Tesla MR Scanner 1  32,00,000 5,900 

2 3000002190 256 Slice Dual Energy CT 1 20,00,000 5,900 

3 3000002191 128 Slice CT Scan Unit 1 14,00,000 5,900 

4 3000002192 Digital Subtraction Angiography 1 14,00,000 5,900 

5 3000002193 Digital Flat Panel Radiography Fluoroscopy System 1 5,00,000 3,540 

6 3000002194 Digital X-Ray Unit 2 8,00,000 3,540 

7 3000002195 Full Field Digital Mammography Unit 1 5,00,000 3,540 

Pre-bid 
conference 
meeting with 
prospective 
bidders 

Venue for pre-bid meeting Sr. no. of item 
Date & Time of  
pre-bid meeting 

Chief Board Room (No. 236), 2nd Floor,  
Dr. BRAIRCH Building, AIIMS, New Delhi-29. 

Item no. 01 to 07 
05.10.2017  
at 11:00 am 

Last date and time of tender downloading 26.10.2017 at 6:00 pm 

Last date and time of online submission of tender 27.10.2017 at 12:00 noon 

Last date and time of physical submission of EMD, Tender processing 
Fee, any other document specified in the Bidding Document 

27.10.2017 at 2:00 pm 

Date of  tender Opening 27.10.2017 at 2:30 pm 

Contact Person 
Project Officer - DVP(PCD), HITES 
Email: hll.ncij@hllhites.com 

2. Interested bidders are advised to download the complete Tender Enquiry document from the websites www.aiims.edu 
or www.hllhites.com or www.lifecarehll.com or www.eprocure.gov.in/cppp or https://etender.lifecarehll.com/irj/portal for 
complete details. 

3. The prospective bidders have to register with the E-procurement system of HLL at 
https://etender.lifecarehll.com/irj/portal. On completion of the registration process, the bidders will be provided user ID 
and password within 48 hours (excluding non-working days). In order to submit the bids electronically, bidders are 
required to have a valid Class 3-B Digital Signature Certificate (signing and encryption/ decryption certificates).  

4. Bidders are requested to read the bidders help document on e-tender web site link before proceeding for bidding. 

5. Post receipt of User ID & Password, Bidders can log on for downloading & uploading tender document. 

6. The bidders shall submit the required Tender Processing Fee (in form of Demand Draft or Banker’s Cheque) and EMD 
(as per GIT clause no. 19.3) in physical form in favour of ‘HLL Infra Tech Services Limited’ at the scheduled time and 
venue. Tender processing Fee is required from all the bidders irrespective of their registration with NSIC or any other 
Govt. organisation. 

7. The online submission of tender(s) can only be done through https://etender.lifecarehll.com/irj/portal  

8. All prospective bidders (maximum two representative of a firm bearing ID proof issued by their firm) may attend the Pre-
bid conference meeting. The venue, date and time indicated above. 

9. Bidders shall ensure that their tender(s), complete in all respects, are submitted online through HLL’s e-portal (as 
described above) ONLY. No DEVIATION is acceptable. 

10. Tender Processing Fee and Bid Security (BS) in original should be deposited within the scheduled date & time in the 
Tender Box located at: HLL Infra Tech Services Limited, Procurement and Consultancy Services Division, B-14 A, 
Sector-62, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh. 

11. Prospective bidders are advised to browse the above websites regularly before submission of their bids as any further 
amendments will be published in these websites only. 

CEO (HITES) 

 
 

http://www.aiims.edu/
http://www.hllhites.com/
http://www.lifecarehll.com/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/cppp
https://etender.lifecarehll.com/irj/portal
https://etender.lifecarehll.com/irj/portal

